Privacy Policy for The Lighthouse of Love Collective

Effective Date: September 22, 2024

At The Lighthouse of Love Collective, we are committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and safeguard your information when you engage with our online streaming services and website.

Information We Collect

When you interact with our online streaming services, we may collect the following information:

• **Personal Information:** We may collect your name and email address when you sign up for our contact list to stay updated on church activities and events.

How We Use Your Information

The information we collect is used for the following purposes:

- To send you updates about our church activities, events, and services.
- To communicate with you regarding your engagement with our online services.

Data Protection

We take the security of your personal information seriously. We implement a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information, including:

- Limited access to your information to authorized personnel only.
- Secure storage of your data.

Sharing Your Information

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties. Your information may be shared only in the following circumstances:

• With trusted service providers who assist us in operating our website or conducting our services, under the condition that they agree to keep your information confidential.

User Rights

You have the right to:

- Access the personal information we hold about you.
- Request corrections to any inaccurate personal information.
- Request deletion of your personal information, subject to our need to retain certain information for legal purposes.

Cookies and Tracking Technologies

Our website may use cookies to enhance user experience. You can choose to accept or decline cookies. Most web browsers automatically accept cookies, but you can usually modify your browser setting to decline cookies if you prefer.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on our website. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at:

lighthouseoflovenyc@gmail.com

Thank you for being a part of our community!